Lake Nagambie Regatta Centre: Events & Lake Closures 2021-22
· Note there is a boat ramp open Daylight Hours, 7 Days a week in Loddings Lane, Nagambie, launching directly onto the Goulburn River.  
· This ramp is not affected by events (except Head of the River Rowing Regatta 26 March 2022 when it is closed)
	Date
	Event
	Waters affected
(see note)
	Regatta Centre
boat ramp
	Buckley Park
boat ramp
	Closure Timings

	2021
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday 19 September
	Cranksters Hot Rod Show
	Open 
	Closed
	Open
	6am – 6pm

	Fri 1 – Sun 3 October
	Australian Canoe Polo Champs
	Regatta Water 
	Open
	Open
	

	Saturday 23 October
	Head of the Goulburn Rowing Regatta
	Part River
	Closed
	Open 
	6am – 11am
	


	Saturday 13 November
	Nagambie Waterski Club
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	9am – 5pm

	Saturday 20 November
	Big Dog Concert
	
	Closed
	Open
	
	

	Saturday 4 December
	Nagambie Waterski Club
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	9am – 5pm

	Wed 29 Dec – 8 Jan 
	Scout Victorian Jamboree
	Regatta Water e
	Open
	Open
	6am – 6pm

	Friday 31 December 
	New Year’s Eve Fireworks
	Regatta Water e 
	Closed
	Open
	4pm – 11pm

	2022
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 8 January
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	9am – 5pm

	Saturday 29 January
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	9am – 5pm

	Thurs 10 – Sun 13 Feb
	GoFish Nagambie
	Goulburn River
	Closed
	Open
	6am – 6pm

	Saturday 19 February
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	9am – 5pm

	Sat 19 – Sun 20 February
	Nagambie Rowing Regatta
	Whole Lake d
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 5pm

	Saturday 26 February 
	RV Junior Boys Rowing Regatta
	Regatta Water
	Closed
	Open
	6am – 5pm

	Saturday 5 March
	Nagambie on Water Festival
	Part Lake c
	Open
	Closed
	8am – 5pm

	Saturday 5 March
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	9am – 5pm

	Saturday 19 March 
	Scotch Mercantile Rowing Regatta 
	Whole Lake d
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 5pm

	Saturday 26 March
	APS Heads of the River Rowing Regatta 
	Whole Lake d
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 5pm

	Sunday 19 September 
	Cranksters Hot Rod Show
	
	Closed 
	Open
	6am – 6pm

	Sun 30 Sept – Sun 3 Oct
	Australian Canoe Polo Champs
	
	Open
	Open
	

	Saturday 23 October
	Head of the Goulburn
	Goulburn River
	Closed
	Open
	6am – 2pm

	Saturday 27 November
	Carey Rowing Regatta
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm


Please note: The dates/times in the document are subject to confirmation nearer the time.  
More up to date information at https://www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au/tourism/boating-a-fishing/goulburn-river-a-lake-nagambie
a.	Goulburn River closed between Sandy Creek and Tahbilk Winery. Supervised boat transit arrangements in place.
b.	Lake Nagambie closed in Furlong Cove for the morning only. Goulburn River closed between Chinaman’s Bridge Café and Tahbilk      Winery.
c.	Lake Nagambie closed in the ‘bowl’ adjacent to Nagambie Township. Supervised access arrangements.
d.	Lake Nagambie Closed.   Re-opening time vary, authorised by Council staff.
e.	Water in the non powered boating zone adjacent to the Regatta Centre Peninsular and building
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